
 

 

Suggested Transfer Pathway  
Montgomery College A.A.S. in Early Childhood Education 
Technology to Notre Dame of Maryland University B.A. in  

Early Childhood Education 
 

Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 60 
 

         0 – 30 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, elective if not) 3 

 COMM108 Foundations of Human Comm (GEEL) 3 

 EDUC119 Intro to Early Childhood Education  3 

 PSYC102 General Psychology (BSSD) 3 

 Math Foundation (MATH110 or higher) 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

(Courses may be taken in any order, pending prerequisites) 

  Cr 
 ENGL102 Critical Reading, Writing and Research  3 

 EDUC115 Child Health, Safety and Development 3 

 EDUC135 Child Growth & Development  3 

 EDUC153 or EDUC154 3 

 Arts Distribution (ISTD173 recommended) 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

         31 – 60 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 EDUC136 Planning Curriculum in ECE  3 

 EDUC170 or EDUC201 Take EDUC 201 3 

 EDUC224 Social-Emotional Development in 
Young Children 

3 

 EDUC227 Administering Early Childhood 
Programs 

3 

 Behavioral and Social Science Distribution (GEEL) 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

Ll 
 

  Cr 
 EDUC180 or EDUC243 3 

 EDUC208 Observation and Assessment of Young 
Children 

3 

 EDUC210 Curriculum Seminar-Science and Math 
for Young Children 

2 

 EDUC233 Practicum in Early Childhood Education 3 

 Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab 
(BIOL101/PSCI101/PSCI102 recommended)  

4 

 Total Credits 15 
 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an A.A.S. in Early Childhood Education Technology           

       Year Three – Notre Dame of Maryland University 
  Cr 
 EDU 300 Technology for Instr and Management 3 

 EDU301 Educational Psychology 3 

 ENG 205 Short Fiction 3 

 HIST 228 World History from 1500  3 

 ENG 327 World Literature 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 
 

  Cr 
 EDU 309 Instruction in Reading 3 

 EDU 303 Elementary Reading Materials 3 

 EDU 310 Mathematics Methods 3 

 RST 105 Religion and the Big Questios 3 

 LSP 101 Beginning Spanish 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 ̀         

 
        Year Four – Notre Dame of Maryland University 

  Cr 

 ENG Elective 3 

 MUS 360 Music & Social Issues; Mutual Impact 3 

 PHL 201 Introduction to Philosophy 3 

 RST 311 World Religion 3 

 SPE 337 Comm Skills for the Special Educator 3 

 Total Credits 15  
 

 

 
 

  Cr 
 EDU 460 Assessment of Reading 3 

 EDU 491 Eng Lang Learners for the Class Teach 3 

 PHL 330 Ethics 3 

 EDU402 Am Ed in Historical Perpsective 3 

 SPE 546 Methods for Special Needs Students 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

www.ndm.edu/womens-college/academics/programs/education  
 

NDMU partners with the CCCPDF grant  

https://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=2252&returnto=1840
http://www.ndm.edu/womens-college/academics/programs/education


 

 

MC A.A.S. in Early Childhood Education Technology to  
NDMU B.A. in Early Childhood Education/Liberal Arts 

 
Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 60 

 

Name: Date: ID# 

GENERAL EDUCATION FOUNDATION & DISTRIBUTION COURSES 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

English Foundation, Critical Reading, Writing and Research ENGL102 3   

Math Foundation, MATH110 or higher MATH000 3   

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Distribution, (ISTD173 Integrated Arts recommended)  3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, General Psychology PSYC102 3   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, (BIOL101/PSCI101/PSCI102 
recommended) 

 4 
  

General Education Institutional Requirement COURSE HRS GRADE 

Foundations of Human Communication COMM108 3  

Any Behavorial & Social Science Distribution  3  

General Electives ‡ COURSE HRS GRADE 

ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, elective if not)  3   

Child Health, Safety, and Nutrition EDUC115 3  

Introduction to Early Childhood Education EDUC119 3  

Child Growth & Development EDUC135 3  

Curriculum Planning in Early Childhood Education EDUC136 3  

EDUC153 Infant and Toddler Development and Curriculum Planning or 
EDUC154 School-Age Child Care 

EDUC000 3  

EDUC170 First Start: Care of Infants and Toddlers with Disabilities or 
EDUC201 Introduction to Special Education 

EDUC000 3  

EDUC180 Children’s Literature or EDUC243 Processes and Acquisition of 
Reading 

EDUC000 3  

Observation and Assessment of Young Children EDUC208 3  

Curriculum Seminar-Science and Mathematics for Young Children EDUC210 2  

Social-Emotional Development in Young Children EDUC224 3  

Administering Early Childhood Programs EDUC227 3  

Practicum in Early Childhood Education EDUC233 3  

   
 

Montgomery College Education Program Advisors: 
 

Germantown Campus – Babara Marshall, HS 219, 240-567-7761, barbara.marshall@montgomerycollege.edu 
 
Rockville and Takoma Park/Silver Spring Campuses – Sonia Pruneda-Hernandez, CS 126, 240-567-4168,  
sonia.pruneda-hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 

https://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=2252&returnto=1840
http://www.ndm.edu/womens-college/academics/programs/education
mailto:barbara.marshall@montgomerycollege.edu
mailto:sonia.pruneda-hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu

